S-18

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth as of March 31, 2000:

   . our historical capitalization;

   . our pro forma capitalization after giving effect to the recent
   borrowings under the term loans in connection with the GTE transaction
   and this offering; and

   . our pro forma capitalization after giving effect to the recent
   borrowings under the term loans, this offering, and the conversion of
   France Telecom's ownership interest in CCUK into shares of our common
   stock and the resulting roll-up of CCUK into CCIC.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements" included elsewhere in
this prospectus supplement, and the consolidated financial statements and
related notes and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" included in CCIC's Annual Report on Form 10-K and
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q. See "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements" for detail regarding the pro forma adjustments.

   March 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   for 2000
   Term
   Pro Forma   Loans,
   for 2000   Offering
   Term Loans  and Roll-
   Actual   and Offering   up
   ----------  ------------ ----------
   (Dollars in thousands, except
   share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents(a)(b).....  $  509,505   $  905,380  $  905,380
   ==========   ==========  ==========
Notes payable and current maturities of
 long-term debt.....  $   --   $   --  $   --
   ==========   ==========  ==========
Long-term debt (less current maturities):
 2000 Credit Facility(c).....  $  400,000   $  400,000  $  400,000
 CCUK Credit Facility(c).....   131,778   131,778   131,778
 Crown Atlantic Credit Facility(c).....   180,000   180,000   180,000
 9% Guaranteed Bonds due 2007.....   193,096   193,096   193,096
 10 5/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2007...   191,321   191,321   191,321
 10 3/8% Senior Discount Notes due 2011...   329,511   329,511   329,511
 9% Senior Notes due 2011.....   180,000   180,000   180,000
 11 1/4% Senior Discount Notes due 2011...   161,860   161,860   161,860
 9 1/2% Senior Notes due 2011.....   125,000   125,000   125,000
 Term Loans due 2011.....   --   160,125   160,125
 Notes offered hereby.....   --   250,000   250,000
   ----------   ----------  ----------
  Total long-term debt(a).....   1,892,566   2,302,691   2,302,691
   ----------   ----------  ----------
Minority interests.....   74,529   74,529   31,777
Redeemable preferred stock:
 Exchangeable Preferred Stock ($.01 par
  value; 400,000 shares authorized;
  233,973 shares issued).....   235,216   235,216   235,216
 Convertible Preferred Stock ($.01 par
  value; 200,000 shares authorized;
  200,000 shares issued).....   195,075   195,075   195,075
   ----------   ----------  ----------
   Total redeemable preferred stock(a)....   430,291   430,291   430,291
   ----------   ----------  ----------
Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock ($.01 par value; 690,000,000
  shares authorized):
  Common stock (148,813,270 shares issued,
   actual; 148,813,270 shares issued, pro
   forma for offering; and 177,596,770
   shares issued, pro forma for offering
   and CCUK consolidation).....   1,488   1,488   1,776
  Class A common stock (11,340,000 shares
   issued, actual; 11,340,000 shares
   issued, pro forma for offering; and -0-
   shares issued, pro forma for offering
   and CCUK consolidation).....   113   113   --
 Additional paid-in capital.....   1,831,119   1,831,119   2,427,294
 Cumulative foreign currency translation
  adjustment.....   (5,393)   (5,393)   (5,393)
 Accumulated deficit.....   (230,915)   (230,915)   (230,915)

   ----------   ----------  ----------
  Total stockholders' equity(a).....   1,596,412   1,596,412   2,192,762
   ----------   ----------  ----------
   Total capitalization(a).....  $3,993,798   $4,403,923  $4,957,521
   ==========   ==========  ==========

   S-19

- --------
(a) On a pro forma basis for the transactions described above, the restricted
   group, which is made up of CCIC and its subsidiaries that are restricted by
   the covenants in our high yield debt instruments, would have cash and cash
   equivalents, total long-term debt, redeemable preferred stock, total
   stockholders' equity and total capitalization of $870.9 million, $1,797.8
   million, $430.3 million, $2,192.8 million and $4,439.3 million,

[…]

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of
   Operations

   S-22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2000
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro
   Forma
   for 2000
   Term   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Adjustments  Loans   Adjustments   for 2000
   Historical  for 2000   for   and   for CCUK   Transactions
   CCIC   Term Loans   Offering   Offering  Consolidation  and Offering
   ---------- -----------   ----------- --------  -------------  ------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission.....   $ 93,741   $   --   $--   $ 93,741   $   --   $ 93,741
 Network services and
 other.....   30,503   --   --   30,503   --   30,503
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
   Total net revenues...   124,244   --   --   124,244   --   124,244
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and
   broadcast
   transmission.....   40,287   --   --   40,287   --   40,287
   Network services and
   other.....   15,901   --   --   15,901   --   15,901
 General and
 administrative.....   14,853   --   --   14,853   --   14,853
 Corporate
 development.....   2,071   --   --   2,071   --   2,071
 Non-cash compensation
 charges.....   461   --   --   461   --   461
 Depreciation and
 amortization.....   45,122   --   --   45,122   6,965 (l)   52,087
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
   118,695   --   --   118,695   6,965   125,660
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Operating income
(loss).....   5,549   --   --   5,549   (6,965)   (1,416)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other
 income (expense).....   5,704   --   --   5,704   --   5,704
 Interest expense and
 amortization of
 deferred financing
 costs.....   (41,761)   (12,907)(j)   890(k)   (53,778)   --   (53,778)
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
income taxes, minority
interests and
extraordinary item.....   (30,508)   (12,907)   890   (42,525)   (6,965)   (49,490)
Provision for income
taxes.....   (11)   --   --   (11)   --   (11)
Minority interests.....   (1,541)   --   --   (1,541)   1,303 (m)   (238)
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
extraordinary item.....   (32,060)   (12,907)   890   (44,077)   (5,662)   (49,739)
Extraordinary item--loss
on early extinguishment
of debt.....   (1,495)   --   --   (1,495)   --   (1,495)
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....   (33,555)   (12,907)   890   (45,572)   (5,662)   (51,234)
Dividends on preferred
stock.....   (11,493)   --   --   (11,493)   --   (11,493)
   --------   --------   ----   --------   -------   --------
Net income (loss) after
deduction of dividends
on preferred stock.....   $(45,048)  $(12,907)   $890   $(57,065)   $(5,662)   $(62,727)
   ========   ========   ====   ========   =======   ========
Per common share--basic
and diluted:
 Loss before
 extraordinary item.....   $  (0.27)   $  (0.35)   $  (0.35)
 Extraordinary item.....   (0.01)   (0.01)   (0.01)
   --------   --------   --------
 Net loss.....   $(0.28)   $  (0.36)   $  (0.36)
   ========   ========   ========

[…]

as a result of CCUK becoming a wholly owned subsidiary of CCIC.

   S-25

   The following tables summarize the unaudited pro forma results of operations
for the restricted group under our high yield debt instruments. Such
information is not intended as an alternative measure of the operating results
as would be determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles.

   Year Ended  December 31, 1999
   ---------------------------------------------
   Restricted Group
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   for 1999   for 1999
   Transactions,  Exclusion of  Transactions,
   2000 Term Loans Unrestricted 2000 Term Loans
   and Offering   Subsidiaries   and Offering
   --------------- ------------ ----------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and broadcast
  transmission.....   $ 309,134   $(221,398)   $  87,736
 Network services and other.....   77,865   (31,981)   45,884
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total net revenues.....   386,999   (253,379)   133,620
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and broadcast
   transmission.....   129,591   (99,095)   30,496
   Network services and other...   42,312   (20,275)   22,037
 General and administrative.....   54,701   (12,084)   42,617
 Corporate development.....   5,403   (819)   4,584
 Restructuring charges.....   5,645   --   5,645
 Non-cash compensation
  charges.....   2,173   (769)   1,404
 Depreciation and
  amortization.....   163,525   (95,873)   67,652
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   403,350   (228,915)   174,435
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   (16,351)   (24,464)   (40,815)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other income
  (expense).....   17,731   (7,797)   9,934
 Interest expense and
  amortization of deferred
  financing costs.....   (198,593)   44,995   (153,598)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income
 taxes, minority interests and
 cumulative effect of change in
 accounting principle.....   (197,213)   12,734   (184,479)
Provision for income taxes.....   (275)   --   (275)
Minority interests.....   (1,532)   1,532   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before cumulative
 effect of change in accounting
 principle.....   (199,020)   14,266   (184,754)
Cumulative effect of change in
 accounting principle for costs
 of start-up activities.....   (2,414)   --   (2,414)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   (201,434)   14,266   (187,168)
Dividends on preferred stock....   (43,797)   --   (43,797)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) after
 deduction of dividends on
 preferred stock.....   $(245,231)   $  14,266   $(230,965)
   =========   =========   =========

   S-26

   Three Months Ended  March 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------
   Restricted Group
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   for 2000   Exclusion of   for 2000
   Term Loans  Unrestricted   Term Loans
   and Offering Subsidiaries   and Offering
   ------------ ------------ ----------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and broadcast
  transmission.....   $ 93,741   $(62,371)   $ 31,370
 Network services and other.....   30,503   (12,414)   18,089
   --------   --------   --------
   Total net revenues.....   124,244   (74,785)   49,459
   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and broadcast
   transmission.....   40,287   (28,622)   11,665
   Network services and other.....   15,901   (8,134)   7,767
 General and administrative.....   14,853   (2,823)   12,030
 Corporate development.....   2,071   (285)   1,786
 Non-cash compensation charges.....   461   (54)   407
 Depreciation and amortization.....   45,122   (23,672)   21,450
   --------   --------   --------
   118,695   (63,590)   55,105
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   5,549   (11,195)   (5,646)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other income
  (expense).....   5,704   (656)   5,048
 Interest expense and amortization
  of deferred financing costs.....   (53,778)   12,661   (41,117)
   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes,
 minority interests and
 extraordinary item.....   (42,525)   810   (41,715)
Provision for income taxes.....   (11)   --   (11)
Minority interests.....   (1,541)   1,441   (100)
   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before extraordinary
 item.....   (44,077)   2,251   (41,826)
Extraordinary item--loss on early
 extinguishment of debt.....   (1,495)   --   (1,495)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss).....   (45,572)   2,251   (43,321)
Dividends on preferred stock.....   (11,493)   --   (11,493)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss) after deduction
 of dividends on preferred stock...   $(57,065)   $  2,251   $(54,814)
   ========   ========   ========

   S-27

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   As of March 31, 2000
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   for 2000   Adjustments   for  2000
   Historical  for 2000   Adjustments   Term Loans   for CCUK   Transactions
   CCIC   Term Loans   for Offering  and Offering Consolidation   and Offering
   ---------- -----------   ------------  ------------ -------------   ------------

Assets:
Current assets:
 Cash and cash
 equivalents.....  $  509,505  $395,875(a)   $   --   $  905,380   $   --   $  905,380
 Receivables.....   88,041   --   --   88,041   --   88,041
 Inventories.....   24,948   --   --   24,948   --   24,948
 Prepaid expenses and
 other current assets...   12,897   --   --   12,897   --   12,897
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   635,391   395,875   --   1,031,266   --   1,031,266
Property and equipment,
net.....   2,851,855   --   --   2,851,855   --   2,851,855
Escrow deposit for
acquisition.....   50,000   --   --   50,000   --   50,000
Goodwill and other
intangible assets, net..   595,166   --   --   595,166   553,598 (f)   1,148,764
Deferred financing costs
and other assets, net...   80,100   4,125(b)   10,125(d)   94,350   --   94,350
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
   $4,212,512  $400,000   $10,125   $4,622,637   $553,598   $5,176,235
   ==========  ========   =======   ==========   ========   ==========
Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity:
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable.....  $   43,640  $   --   $   --   $   43,640   $   --   $   43,640
 Other current
 liabilities.....   99,824   --   --   99,824   --   99,824
 Long-term debt,
 current maturities.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   143,464   --   --   143,464   --   143,464
Long-term debt.....   1,892,566   400,000(c)   10,125(e)   2,302,691   --   2,302,691
Other liabilities.....   75,250   --   --   75,250   --   75,250
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities....   2,111,280   400,000   10,125   2,521,405   --   2,521,405
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   74,529   --   --   74,529   (42,752)(g)   31,777
Redeemable preferred
stock.....   430,291   --   --   430,291   --   430,291
Stockholders' equity....   1,596,412   --   --   1,596,412   596,350 (h)   2,192,762
   ----------  --------   -------   ----------   --------   ----------
   $4,212,512  $400,000   $10,125   $4,622,637   $553,598   $5,176,235
   ==========  ========   =======   ==========   ========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   S-28

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   (Dollars in thousands)

(a) Reflects the following adjustments to cash and cash equivalents:

   (1) Increase resulting from borrowings under the term loans..... $400,000
   (2) Decrease resulting from the payment of fees and expenses

[…]

The following table summarizes the unaudited pro forma balance sheet for the
restricted group under our high yield debt instruments. Such information is not
intended as an alternative measure of financial position as determined in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

   As of March 31, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   Restricted
   Group   Restricted
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Group
   for 2000   for 2000   Pro Forma
   Term Loans Exclusion of  Term Loans  Adjustments   for 2000
   and   Unrestricted   and   for CCUK   Transactions
   Offering  Subsidiaries   Offering  Consolidation and Offering
   ---------- ------------  ---------- ------------- ------------

Assets:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $  905,380 $   (34,498)  $  870,882   $   --   $  870,882
  Receivables.....   88,041   (39,877)   48,164   --   48,164
  Inventories.....   24,948   (15,489)   9,459   --   9,459
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current
   assets.....   12,897   (9,272)   3,625   --   3,625
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   1,031,266   (99,136)   932,130   --   932,130
Property and equipment,
 net.....   2,851,855  (1,144,906)   1,706,949   --   1,706,949
Escrow deposit for
 acquisition.....   50,000   --   50,000   --   50,000
Investments in
 Unrestricted
 Subsidiaries.....   --   999,931   999,931   596,350   1,596,281
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets,
 net.....   595,166   (460,598)   134,568   --   134,568
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   94,350   (11,574)   82,776   --   82,776
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   $4,622,637 $  (716,283)  $3,906,354   $596,350   $4,502,704
   ========== ===========   ==========   ========   ==========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity:
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $   43,640 $   (19,725)  $   23,915   $   --   $   23,915
  Other current
   liabilities.....   99,824   (66,054)   33,770   --   33,770
  Long-term debt,
   current maturities...   --   --   --   --   --
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   143,464   (85,779)   57,685   --   57,685
Long-term debt.....   2,302,691   (504,874)   1,797,817   --   1,797,817
Other liabilities.....   75,250   (69,490)   5,760   --   5,760
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   2,521,405   (660,143)   1,861,262   --   1,861,262
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   74,529   (56,140)   18,389   --   18,389
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   430,291   --   430,291   --   430,291
Stockholders' equity....   1,596,412   --   1,596,412   596,350   2,192,762
   ---------- -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   $4,622,637 $  (716,283)  $3,906,354   $596,350   $4,502,704
   ========== ===========   ==========   ========   ==========

   S-31

   DESCRIPTION OF CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS

2000 Credit Facility

   Under the loan agreement dated as of March 15, 2000, a wholly owned
subsidiary of CCIC entered into a senior credit facility with a group of banks
and other lenders led by The Chase Manhattan Bank, Credit Suisse First Boston
Corporation, Key Corporate Capital Inc., The Bank of Nova Scotia and Chase
Securities Inc., as agents and arrangers.

   The 2000 Credit Facility provides for revolving credit loans in an aggregate